THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT me of Issuing Corporation	ORIGINAL SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE
	PER UN
All Consumers	
5/8 inch x $3/4$ inch meter	
\$300.00 Connection Fee	
First 2,000 Next 3,000 Next 5,000 Next 10,000 Next 30,000 Over 50,000	\$6.30 Minimum 1.90 per 1,000 gallons 1.20 per 1,000 gallons 1.00 per 1,000 gallons .90 per 1,000 gallons .80 per 1,000 gallons
Rates based on monthly consumption. Penalty of 10% added to all unpair from date of bill.	
Reconnection Fee \$10.00.	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	JUL 1 5 1985
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Seochogus
TE OF ISSUE August 5, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE October 11, 1977

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of K. Case No. 6830 dated October 11,1977

rm for filing Rate Schedules	For EASTERN BATH COUNTY Community, Town or Ci P.S.C. NO. 1	ed To-State
	Original SHEET NO.	2424
BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.	y'
CLASSIE	CATION OF SERVICE	
	PER U	. 2
ALL CONSUMERS		
3/4 inch meter		
\$325.00 Connection Fee		
First 5,000 Next 5,000 Next 10,000 Next 30,000 Over 50,000	\$12.00 Minimum 1.20 per 1,000 gallons 1.00 per 1,000 gallons .90 per 1,000 gallons .80 per 1,000 gallons	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JUL 1 5 1985	7
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Despheran	

TE OF ISSUE August 5, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE October 11, 19	77
SUED BY CH Suns	TITLE Chairman	

for filing Rate	R DISTRICT			CANCELLING P.S.C.	EET NO. 3
	CLAS	SIFICAT	ION OF	SERVICE	DAME
	2			# DE	PER UNIT
ALL CONSUMERS					
l inch meter					
\$350.00 Connect:	ion Fee				
First Next Next Over	10,000 10,000 30,000 50,000		1.00	Minimum per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons	
ALL CONSUMERS					
1-1/2 inch meter	er				
\$400.00 Connect	tion Fee				
First Next * Over	20,000 30,000 50,000		. 90	Minimum per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COM	MMISSION
ALL CONSUMERS				OF KENTUCH EFFECTIVE	(Y)
2 inch meter				JUL 1 5 198	5
\$800.00 Connec	tion Fee			PURSUANT TO 807 K	
First Over	50,000 50,000			Minimum SECTION 9 (per 1,000 gallons	hagan

DATE OF ISSUE August 5, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE October 11, 19//	
ISSUED BY CHY Secret	TITLE Chairman	The second second
		- 7
Issued by authority of an Orde	r of the Public Service Commission of Ky October 11, 1977	- The second

	P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO). <u>(d.</u>
Bath County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. N	
ame of Tssuing Corporation	SHEET NO	*
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE	
	н	RATE PER UNIT
		FER UNIT
ALL CUSTOMERS BULK SALES		
Automatic coin operated meter sales to bulk tank operators.	for \$5.00 per 1000 gallons.	
		,
		i A
A Committee of the second of t		11423
		31
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
	EFFECTIVE	
	JUL 1 5 1985	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	
	BY: Deschogan	4
		511
ATE OF ISSUE September 15, 1984)	DATE EFFECTIVE Oct	ober 1st, 39848
SSUED BY 22 Tay W	TITLE chairman **	
Name of Officer	The state of the s	The state of the s

2.000

the second secon

		(6)	P.S.C. Ky. No.	-
			Amended Sheet No. 4	
BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT			Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No	9
			Original Sheet No. 4	- 17
	RULES	AND	REGULATIONS	
The following miles and requi	lations are s	uhiee	to change by the Walletic SERVICE COMMISSIO	N

The following rules and regulations are subject to change by the Water District at any ISSION time and these regulations are subject to approval by the Public Service Commission and include and encompass the rules and regulations of said Commission.

- 1. Meters will be read monthly between the 10th and 20th of each month. 1 5 1985
- 2. Bills will be dated and mailed on the first of each month. PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, Said bills will state that they are to be paid within ten days. SECTION 9 (1)
- 3. If service is disconnected by the District by reason of delinquency in the payment of any water bill, reconnection of such service shall not be made until the owner or user pays all charges and penalties owed, plus the amount of \$10.00 as a reconnection charge.
- 4. The District may require from any customer forapplicant for service a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of bills of an amount approximately twice the average monthly water bill. The District may require an equal deposit from all applicants for the same class service. If the District retains a residential deposit for more than eighteen (18) months, it shall advise the customer that the deposit will be recalculated based on actual usage upon the customers request. The notice of recalculation shall state that if the deposit on account differs by more than ten (10) dollars from the deposit calculated on actual usage, then the District shall refund any over collection and may collect any under payment. Refunds may be made by check or by credit to the customer's bill.
- 5. In conformity with 807 KAR 5:006, Section 9 of Commission regulations, whenever a meter in service is found upon periodic request or complaint test to be more than two percent (2%) fast or two percent (2%) slow, then the customer's bill will be recomputed for the period in which the meter error occurred. If the period in which the meter error existed is unknown, then the bill will be recomputed for one-half (%) of the elapsed time since the last previous test, but in no case to exceed twelve (12) months. When a meter is tested and it is found necessary to make a refund or back bill a customer, the customer shall be given written notification of the date, location, and results of the test, as well as the amount to be deducted from or added to his regular bill.
- 6. All meters will be located on District mains and in the absence of special permission on the property to be served.
- 7. Complaints may be made to the operator of the system and may be appealed to the District Commission.

	8.	The principal place of business of the Bath County Water District on Center			
		phone 606-683-6363			
DATE	OF	ISSUE June 11 1985	DATE EFFECTIVE		1985 Year
		Month Pay Year		MONTH	Day Year
ssu	ED I	BY A Hay N	CHAIRMAN		

DITICEL

Title

Address

	A State of the State of State	P.S.C. K	v. No.	
			_Sheet No	
H COUNTY WATER DISTRICT		Cancelling	P.S.C. Kye. No.	Mr. Draw Pouge
			Sheet No.	100 and
The second secon	RULES AND R	EGULATIONS		
			A STATE OF THE STA	etueno ny
Bath County Ky. or may be Salt Lick, Kentucky 403	e mailed to the Ba	ffice on Center Street th County Water Dist	t, in Salt Lick, rict, P.O. Box 369	
Balt McK, Rentucky 10)		ν		
	•	*		1
	-	ar, a		
944	• •			
			w gal Ji	7
		*		
		,	,	. `
Mary of the second				
4				
		4		
· ·		1 1		
	•			
		. — ш		
			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	4
	•			
	. 1	PUBLIC SERVI	ICE COMMISSION ENTUCKY	Time
	,		ECTIVE	
			1 H 1000	
		JUL .	1 5 1985	***
		PURSUANT T	0807 KAR5:011,	福
		BY: SECT	gn 9 (1) Leoghegan	
·				
				. 3
		1		
			Committee of the Commit	
			The second secon	Bil order
F OF ISSUE June 11, 1985	ay Year	DATE EFFECTIVE_	July 15, 1985 Month Day	اجدد
		4.0	Box 369	
ED BY	QU N	CHAIRMAN	SART LIGH KY	4
Name of Offic	etr	Title	Address	
				*
		The state of the s		1,

FILED

OCT 07 1986

BATH COUNTY WPHRLIGSERVICE COMMISSION

		FOR	BASTI	ERN BATH COUL	NTY	
		Ρ.	S.C.	Ky. No	9504	3
		ORIG	INAL	Sheet N	0	5
E		Cance	elling	g P.S.C. Ky	. No.	6803
				Sheet N	0	
RULES	AND	REGULATIONS	3		**	

PURCHASE WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

Upon increase or decrease in the wholesale rate of purchased waterf by its supplier, the utility may apply for an adjustment to its water rates in accordance with 807 KAR 5:068. The base rate for future application of the purchased water adjustment clause is:

SUPPLIER

CITY OF MOREHEAD

RATE

\$2,426.00 Capital Costs 10.00 Meter & Billing Charge .523 Per 1,000 gallons

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JAN 01 1986

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: J. Gleoghegan

DATE OF ISSUE March 11 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1 1986

Month Day Year

SSUED BY

Name of Office Title Address

04.98

P.S.C. NO. 2 Original SHEET NO. 1B CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 Original SHEET NO. 1, 2 & 3
Original SHEET NO. 1B CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 Original SHEET NO. 1, 2 & 3 TION OF SERVICE
Original SHEET NO. 1, 2 & 3 TION OF SERVICE
TION OF SERVICE
TION OF SERVICE
DAME
RATE PER UNIT
MINIMUM CHARGEALL RETAIL CUST.
Monthly Charge
: -
\$7.00 (Minimum Charge)
2.75 per 1,000 gallons
1.75 per 1,000 gallons
1.25 per 1,000 gallons
1.10 per 1,000 gallons
1.00 per 1,000 gallons
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
\$15.25 (Minimum Charge)
1.75 per 1,000 gallons
1.25 per 1,000 gallons
1.10 per 1,000 gallons B 10 100
1.00 per 1,000 gallons SECTION 9 (1)
BY Skore files
\$24.00 (Minimum Charge COMMISSION MANAGER
1.25 per 1,000 gallons
1.10 per 1,000 gallons
1.00 per 1,000 gallons
\$36.50 (Minimum Charge)
1.10 per 1,000 gallons
1.00 per 1,000 gallons
DATE EFFECTIVE February 10, 1988
TITLE Chairman
- Carte day survey
Public Service Commission of Kentucky

فاح